

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6099/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2006 in FAO No. 2750/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to respondents by Registered A.D. Post with acknowledgment due and by dasti also. Petitioner shall produce affidavit regarding proof of dasti service.

List the matter on 27.07.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar